
Killeen Independent School District
Board Agenda Item Information Sheet

Date: May 13, 2025

Agenda Item Caption: Discussion of Board Meeting Dates for June through December 2025

Purpose of Agenda Item: Information only 

Administrative Recommendation: None; for discussion.

Background Information: The following Board meeting dates for June through December 2025 are 
presented for review.

2025
June 10 (Tuesday) – 6:00 p.m. Board Meeting
June 11-14 (Wednesday – Saturday) TASB 2025 Summer Leadership Institute (San Antonio)
June 17 (Tuesday) – 9:00 a.m. Board Workshop
June 18-21 (Wednesday – Saturday) TASB 2025 Summer Leadership Institute (Fort Worth)
June 19 (Thursday) District Closed for Juneteenth

July 1-4 (Tuesday – Friday) District Closed
July 8 (Tuesday) – 9:00 a.m. Board Workshop
July 15 (Tuesday) – 6:00 p.m. Board Meeting
July 22 (Tuesday) – 9:00 a.m. Board Workshop (if needed)

August 5 (Tuesday) – 9:00 a.m. Board Workshop
August 13 (Wednesday) First Day of School
August 19 (Tuesday) – 6:00 p.m. Board Meeting
August 26 (Tuesday) – 6:00 p.m. Board Meeting (Budget Adoption, if needed)

September 1 (Monday) Labor Day
September 9 (Tuesday) – 9:00 a.m. Board Workshop
September 11-14 (Friday – Sunday) TASA/TASB 2025 Convention (Houston)
September 14-16 (Sunday – Tuesday) NAFIS Fall 2025 Conference (Washington, DC)
September 23 (Tuesday) – 6:00 p.m. Board Meeting

October 7 (Tuesday) – 9:00 a.m. Board Workshop
October 13-17 (Monday – Friday) Fall Break
October 28 (Tuesday) – 6:00 p.m. Board Meeting

November 4 (Tuesday) – 9:00 a.m. Board Workshop
November 11 (Tuesday) Veterans Day 
November 18 (Tuesday) – 6:00 p.m. Board Meeting 
November 24-28 Thanksgiving Holidays

December 9 (Tuesday) – 9:00 a.m. Board Workshop
December 16 (Tuesday) – 6:00 p.m. Board Meeting
December 22 (Monday)-January 2 (Friday) Christmas Break



Regulatory Requirement: Board Policy BE (Legal) and (Local)

Contact Person for Additional Questions/Information: 
Name: Brenda King, Board Clerk
Email address: brenda.king@killeenisd.org

Attachments: None

Signature Required: No

mailto:brenda.king@killeenisd.org

